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BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
(For Immediate Release) November 20, 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS TN TRADING CITIES 
1957 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities 
shows the following principal changes for the week ended November 13• An increase 
of $149 million in loans adjusted; decreases of $174 million in holdings of U, S, 
Government securities, $314 million in reserve balances with Federal Reserve Banks, 
and |243 million in U. S. Government deposits; and an increase of »225 million in 
demand deposits adjusted. 

Commercial and industrial loans increased $86 million in all reporting member 
banks; the principal changes were increases of $22 million in the San Francisco 
District, $14 million in the Dallas District, $13 million in the Philadelphia Dis-
trict, $12 million in New York City, and $10 million each in the Cleveland, St. Louis, 
and Kansas City Districts, and a decrease of $15 million in Chicago. Changes accord-
ing to industry appear in another press release. Real estate loans increased $25 
million. 

Holdings of Treasury bills decreased $67 million in New York City and a total 
of $128 million at all reporting member banks. Holdings of Treasury notes decreased 
$51 million, and holdings of "other" securities decreased $149 million. 

Demand deposits adjusted increased $147 million in the San Francisco District, 
$69 million in the Kansas City District, and $51 million in the New York District 
outside of New York City, but they decreased $129 million in New York City and $69 
million in the Boston District, Time deposits decreased $148 million, of which 
$119 million was in the accounts of individuals, partnerships, and corporations; this 
largely reflects the usual withdrawals of Christmas savings accounts. 

Borrowings from Federal Reserve Banks decreased §285 million and borrowings from 
others increased $336 million. Loans to banks increased $322 million. 

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows: 
Increase or 

decrease since 

a s s e t s 

Loans and investments adjusted %/ 
Loans adjusted JL/ 

Commercial and industrial loans 

86,103 
53,684 
31,387 

Nov. 6, Nov. 14, 
1957 1956 

(in millions of dollars) 

- 174 + 473 
+ 149 
+ 86 

+1,189 
+1,439 

Agricultural loans 449 - 1 - 42 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 
purchasing or car lying securities 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying securities m + 
If — 

Real estate loans 8,776 + 25 — 94 
Other loans' llj452 + 15 + 498 

U. S. Government securities - total 24,785 174 814 
Treasury bills 883 - 128 + 282 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 1,601 + 17 + 818 
Treasury notes 4,360 - 51 -1 ,007 
U. S. bonds 17,941 - 12 - 907 

Other securities 7,634 - 149 + 98 

Loans to banks 1,622 + 322 + 330 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 12,862 - 314 - 220 
Cash in vault 1,087 + 114 + 20 
Balances with domestic banks 2,455 + 120 - 215 

L i a b i l i t i e s 

Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except U. S. Government 
U, S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks 

Foreign banks 
Borrowings: From Federal Reserve Banks 

From others 

X/ Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; indi-
vidual loan items are shown gross. 

55,025 + 225 - 857 
23,795 — 148 +1 ,963 
1,330 - 243 - 620 
10,949 + 176 - 645 
1,666 - 33 + 29 
266 - 285 *» 1 

1,187 + 336 + 72 
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H.4.2(a) ASSETS AMD LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES. NOVEMBER 13, 1957 
— — F e d e r a l R e s e r v e D i s t r i c t Total 

All 
Districts 

Boston 
New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

3,841 25,351 3,212 
2,564 17,171 2,203 
1,550 12,324 1,168 

9 12 1 

28 920 55 

16 373 30 
373 1,199 201 
646 2,728 808 

961 6,074 748 
67 227 22 
42 275 76 
169 1,063 110 
683 4,509 540 
316 2,106 261 

27 994 26 
538 4,256 467 
70 254 56 
99 179 106 
116 1,273 99 

2,912 17,137 2,321 
613 4,795 525 
62 396 60 

362 3,040 517 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago 

St. 
Louis 

Minne- Kansas 
Dallas 

San 
Francisco 

A S S E T S 

Loans and investments adjusted 1/ 
Loans adjusted 1/ 
Commercial and industrial loans 
Agricultural loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 
purchasing or carrying securities 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying 
securities 

Real estate loans 
-Other loans 

U. S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds 

Other securities 

Loans to banks 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except U. S. Government 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: 
Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings: 
From Federal Reserve Banks 
From others 

Other liabilities 

C A P I T A L A C C O U N T S 

86,103 
53,684 
31,367 

449 

1,590 

1,091 
8,776 
11,452 

24,785 
883 

l,6oi 
4,360 
17,941 
7,634 

1,622 
12,862 
1,087 
2,455 
2,764 

55,025 
23,795 
1,330 

10,949 
1,666 

2 66 
1,187 
3,089 

9,586 

31 1,369 

15 
91 
136 

469 

592 
1,549 

3,429 

21 

2 
27 
76 

417 

6,191 
3,615 
1,889 

2 

112 

127 
792 
757 

1,981 
73 
80 
542 

1,286 
595 

34 
916 
108 
153 
108 

4,068 
1,857 
114 

559 
10 

46 
27 
115 

714 

3,465 
1,923 
907 
6 

62 

32 
347 
602 

1,265 
36 
102 
172 
955 
277 

26 
523 
87 
198 
87 

2,523 
782 
80 

531 
7 

13 
25 
66 

359 

of dollars) 

3,376 11,681 2,743 1,505 3,367 3,936 17,435 
1,927 6,582 1,672 917 1,848 2,488 10,774 
1,030 4,113 859 470 985 1,504 4,588 

10 11 20 17 108 22 231 

40 200 29 7 30 18 89 

50 175 23 8 27 165 65 
178 8l6 280 181 288 194 3,927 
653 1,424 487 249 434 628 2,036 

1,144 4,035 845 438 1,193 1,163 4,938 
41 88 40 34 63 76 116 
125 161 58 25 88 100 469 
210 658 173 90 264 180 729 
768 3,128 574 289 778 807 3,624 
305 1,064 226 150 326 285 1,723 

48 31 38 7 28 61 302 
469 1,838 408 211 509 535 2,192 

57 127 38 15 45 50 180 
282 241 157 75 330 421 214 
82 173 47 33 64 177 505 

2,249 7,127 1,632 914 2,293 2,619 9,230 

793 3,322 602 334 619 996 8,557 
45 215 44 25 52 51 186 

770 1,735 780 347 883 932 493 
12 48 4 4 2 19 139 

30 77 9 5 67 1 1 
5 201 7 29 17 13 153 
69 211 57 37 45 90 638 

341 1,155 296 151 365 459 1,431 

1/ Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross. 
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