The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities shows the following principal changes for the week ended November 13: An increase of \$149 million in loans adjusted; decreases of \$174 million in holdings of U. S. Government securities, \$314 million in reserve balances with Federal Reserve Banks, and \$243 million in U. S. Government deposits; and an increase of \$225 million in demand deposits adjusted.

Commercial and industrial loans increased \$86 million in all reporting member banks; the principal changes were increases of \$22 million in the San Francisco District, \$14 million in the Dallas District, \$13 million in the Philadelphia District, \$12 million in New York City, and \$10 million each in the Cleveland, St. Louis and Kansas City Districts, and a decrease of \$15 million in Chicago. Changes according to industry appear in another press release. Real estate loans increased \$25 million.

Holdings of Treasury bills decreased \$67 million in New York City and a total of \$128 million at all reporting member banks. Holdings of Treasury notes decreased \$51 million, and holdings of "other" securities decreased \$149 million.

Demand deposits adjusted increased \$147 million in the San Francisco District, \$69 million in the Kansas City District, and \$51 million in the New York District outside of New York City, but they decreased \$129 million in New York City and \$69 million in the Boston District. Time deposits decreased \$148 million, of which \$119 million was in the accounts of individuals, partnerships, and corporations; this largely reflects the usual withdrawals of Christmas savings accounts.

Borrowings from Federal Reserve Banks decreased \$285 million and borrowings from others increased \$336 million. Loans to banks increased \$322 million.

A summary of assets and liabilities of reportin	g member	Danks 1011	OWS:	
		Incre	ase or	
	Nov.	decrease since		
	13,	Nov. 6,	Nov. 14,	
	1957	1957	1956	
<u>A S S E T S</u>	(In millions	of dollars	
Loans and investments adjusted <u>1</u> /	86,103	- 174	+ 473	
Loans adjusted 1/	53,684	+ 149	+1,189	
Commercial and industrial loans	31,387	' + 8 6	+1,439	
Agricultural loans	449		- 42	
Loans to brokers and dealers for				
purchasing or carrying securities Other loans for purchasing or carrying securities	1,590 1,091) + 36 - 11	- 321 - 108	
Other loans for purchasing or carrying securities	1,091	- 11		
Real c s tate loans Other loans	8,776 11,452	+ 25 2 + 15	- 94 + 498	
U. S. Government securities - total	24,785	- 174	- 814	
Treasury bills	883		+ 282	
Treasury certificates of indebtedness	1,601		+ 818	
Treasury notes	4,360		-1,007	
U. S. bonds	17,941		- 907	
Other securities	7,634		+ 98	
	•			
Loans to banks	1,622		+ 330	
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	12,862		- 220	
Cash in vault	1,087		+ 20	
Balances with domestic banks	2,455	+ 120	- 215	
LIABILITIES				
Demand deposits adjusted	55,025	+ 225	- 857	
Time deposits except U. S. Government	23,795		+1,963	
U. S. Government deposits	1,330		- 620	
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks	10,949		- 645	
Foreign banks	1,666		+ 29	
Borrowings: From Federal Reserve Banks	266		- ì	
From others	1,187		$+ 72^{-}$	
	•		-	
<u>L</u> / Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction vidual loan items are shown gross.	or varua	ITOU LEPELA		

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows:

.

-

H.4.2(a) ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, NOVEMBER 13, 1957													
	Total				dera		ser v	<u>e Di</u>	str		P		0
	All	Boston	New	Phila-	Cleve-	Rich- mond	tlanta	Chicago		Minne- 1 apolis		Dallas,	San Francisco
	Districts		York	delphia	land (Tr	millior		_	LOUIS	aports	UT UN		18001800
ASSETS				_	•			•			-	2 000	an kar
Loans and investments adjusted 1/	86,103	3,841	25,351	3,212	6,191	3,465	3,376		2,743	1,505	3,367	3,936	17,435
Loans adjusted 1/	53,684	2,564	17,171	2,203	3,615	1,923	1,927	6,582	1,672	917 470	1,848 985	2,488	10,774 4,588
Commercial and industrial loans	31,387	1,550	12,324	1,168	1,889	907	1,030 10	4,113	859 20	470	108	22	231
Agricultural loans	449	9	12	1	2	6	10	11	20	± (100	22	2)1
Loans to brokers and dealers for			000	55	112	62	40	200	29	7	30	18	89
purchasing or carrying securities	1,590	28	920	55	112	02	40	200	67	1	JC.	*0	• • •
Other loans for purchasing or carrying		1.6	272	30	127	32	50	175	23	8	27	165	65
securities	1,091	16	373	201	792	347	178	816	280	181	288	194	3,927
Real estate loans	8,776	373 646	1,199	808	757	602	653	1,424	487	249	434	628	2,036
Other loans	11,452	040	2,728					•	•	-	-		
U. S. Government securities - total	24,785	961	6,074	748	1,981	1,265	1,144		845	438	1,193	1,163	4,938
Treasury bills	883	67	227	22	73	36	41	88	40	34	63	76	116
Treasury certificates of indebtedness	1,601	42	275	76	80	102	125	161	58	25	88	100	469
Treasury notes	4,360	169	1,063	110	542	172	210		173	90	264	180	729
U. S. bonds	17,941	683	4,509	540	1,286	955	768	3,128	574	289	778	807 285	3,624
Other securities	7,634	316	2,106	261	595	277	305	1,064	226	150	326	-	1,723
	1,622	27	994	26	34	26	48	31	38	7	28	61	302
Loans to banks Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	12,862	538	4,256	467	916	523	469	1,838	408	211	509	535	2,192
Cash in vault	1,087	70	254	56	108	87	57	127	38	15	45	50	180
Balances with domestic banks	2,455	99	179	106	153	198	282		157	75	330	421	214
Other assets - net	2,764	116	1,273	99	108	87	82	173	47	33	64	177	505
	-,.	1		-									
LIABILITIES		1							2 (22	01	0 003	0 610	0.020
Demand deposits adjusted	55,025	2,912	17,137	2,321	4,068	2,523	2,249		1,632		2,293	2,619	9,230
Time deposits except U. S. Government	23,795	613	4,795	525	1,857	782	793		.602		619 52	996 51	8,557 186
U. S. Government deposits	1,330	62	396	60	114	80	45	215	44	25	72	71	TOO
Interbank demand deposits:						~~-	mm ~	1 777	780	347	883	932	493
Domestic banks	10,949	362	3,040	517	559	531	770		100 100		2	932 19	495 139
Foreign banks	1,666	31	1,369	21	10	7	12	40	4	4	2	13	207
Borrowings:				~	46	12	30	77	9	5	67	1	1
From Federal Reserve Banks	266	15		2		13	5		9 7		17	13	153
From others	1,187	91	592	27 76	27	25 66			57	37	45	90	638
Other liabilities	3,089	136	1,549	•	115		•				-	-	-
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS	9,586	469	3,429	417	714	359	341		296	151	365	459	1,431

1/ Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross. Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

1 4 ٠ . 🕈

.:a